

1.000

FLUID-BRAKE

PA458186	ALL 55TH; 56TH.....	PINT.....	X
PA458188	ALL 55TH; 56TH.....	GALLON.....	X
PA458189	ALL 55TH; 56TH.....	5 GALLON.....	X
PA458190	ALL 55TH; 56TH.....	50 GALLON.....	X

1.0005

CYLINDER ASSY-MASTER

465455	ALL 55TH; 5640-60.....		1
G100032	ALL 55TH; 5640-60.....	SCREW 3/8-24 X 3.....	2
G103321	ALL 55TH; 5640-60.....	LOCKWASHER 3/8.....	2
G120369	ALL 55TH; 5640-60.....	NUT 3/8-24.....	2

1.002

BOOT-MASTER CYL

410897	ALL 55TH; 5640-60.....		1
--------	------------------------	--	---

1.004

VALVE ASSY-MASTER CYL CHECK

436485	ALL 55TH; 5640-60.....		1
--------	------------------------	--	---

1.008

PLUG ASSY-MASTER CYL FILLER

433311	ALL 55TH.....		1
6484257	5640-60.....		1
351866	ALL 55TH; 5640-60.....	GASKET.....	1

1.0082

COVER & GASKET ASSY-MASTER CYL. FILLER HOLE

457860	ALL 55TH; 56TH.....	USE WITH TORSION LEVEL SUSPENSION.	1
G441201	ALL 55TH; 56TH.....	SCREW #12 X 1/2.....	2

1.0084

GASKET-MASTER CYLINDER FILLER HOLE COVER

438746	ALL 55TH; 56TH.....	USE WITH TORSION LEVEL SUSPENSION.	1
--------	---------------------	------------------------------------	---

1.010

CONNECTION-MASTER CYL OUTLET

465052	ALL 55TH; 5640-60.....		1
302700	ALL 55TH; 5640-60.....	GASKET, INNER.....	1
302496	ALL 55TH; 5640-60.....	GASKET, OUTER.....	1

1.0100

BOLT-MASTER CYL OUTLET CONNECTION

316861	ALL 55TH; 5640-60.....		1
--------	------------------------	--	---

1.011

PISTON ASSY-MASTER CYL

418562	ALL 55TH; 5640-60.....		1
--------	------------------------	--	---

1.012-1.026 BRAKE CYLINDER 1.012-1.026

1.012 CUP-MASTER CYLINDER PISTON
 303026 ALL 55TH; 5640-60..... 1

1.014 PUSH ROD ASSY-MASTER CYL PISTON
 410899 ALL 55TH; 5640-60..... 1

1.016 SPRING AND RETAINER ASSY-MASTER CYL PISTON RETURN
 410894 ALL 55TH; 5640-60..... 1

1.017 PISTON STOP-MASTER CYL
 303005 ALL 55TH; 5640-60..... 1

1.018 LOCKWIRE-MASTER CYL PISTON STOP
 303006 ALL 55TH; 5640-60..... 1

1.019 REPAIR KIT-MASTER CYL
 410900 ALL 55TH; 5640-60..... 1

1.020 CUP-MASTER CYL SECONDARY
 303002 ALL 55TH; 5640-60..... 1

1.023 CYLINDER ASSY-WHEEL
 426549 ALL 55TH; 56TH..... RIGHT, FRONT, 1 1/8" DIAMETER..... 1
 455636 5340-60; 5640-60-70..... RIGHT, REAR, 1 1/16" DIAMETER..... 1
 426536 5580; 5680-88..... RIGHT, REAR, 1" DIAMETER..... 1
 426548 ALL 55TH; 56TH..... LEFT, FRONT, 1 1/8" DIAMETER..... 1
 455635 5540-60; 5640-60-70..... LEFT, REAR, 1 1/16" DIAMETER..... 1
 426535 5580; 5680-88..... LEFT, REAR, 1" DIAMETER..... 1
 394363 ALL 55TH; 56TH..... SCREW 5/16-18 X 1/2..... 8

1.0232 SCREW-WHEEL CYL BLEEDER
 418801 ALL 55TH; 56TH..... 4

1.024 BOOT-WHEEL CYL
 419882 ALL 55TH; 56TH..... 8

1.025 LINK-WHEEL CYL TO SHOE CONN
 341098 ALL 55TH; 56TH..... 8

1.026 CUP-WHEEL CYLINDER
 237413 ALL 55TH; 56TH..... FRONT..... 4
 302964 5540-60; 5640-60-70..... REAR..... 4
 304888 5580; 5680-88..... REAR..... 4

1.027	SPRING-WHEEL CYLINDER CUP		
302968	ALL 55TH; 56TH.....	FRONT.....	2
302968	5540-60; 5640-60-70.....	REAR.....	2
302969	5580; 5680-98.....	REAR.....	2

1.028	PISTON-WHEEL CYLINDER		
237414	ALL 55TH; 56TH.....	FRONT.....	4
302966	5540-60; 5640-60-70.....	REAR.....	4
304890	5580; 5680-98.....	REAR.....	4

1.029	REPAIR KIT-WHEEL CYLINDER		
242504	ALL 55TH; 56TH.....	FRONT.....	2
333753	5540-60; 5640-60-70.....	REAR.....	2
333752	5580; 5680-98.....	REAR.....	2

BRAKE-HAND BRAKE

1.100	LEVER-HAND BRAKE EQUALIZER		
465122	ALL 55TH; 56TH.....		1

1.1013	LINK-EQUALIZER LEVER		
373636	5540; 5640 (BODY 5622).....	USE WITH CONVENTIONAL SPRINGS.....	1
465891	5540-60; 5640-60-70.....	USE WITH TORSION LEVEL SUSPENSION.	1
465890	5580; 5680-98.....		1
G117049	ALL 55TH; 56TH.....	NUT 3/8-24.....	2

1.102	EQUALIZER-HAND BRAKE		
373641	ALL 55TH; 56TH.....		1

1.103	SPRING-EQUALIZER RETRACTING		
465128	ALL 55TH; 56TH.....		1

1.1043	HANDLE ASSY		
465101	5540-60; 5640-60-70.....	SPECIFY TRIM SET NO.....	1
465100	5580; 5680-98.....	CHROME.....	1
433259	ALL 55TH; 56TH.....	SCREW 1/4-20 X 5/8, TO INST BOARD	2

1.1044	SPRING-HANDLE TO INST BOARD BRACKET		
455582	ALL 55TH; 56TH.....		1

1.1045	SPRING-HANDLE TO TOGGLE		
433557	ALL 55TH; 56TH.....		1

1.10453	BOOT-HANDLE ROD		
433221	ALL 56TH.....	1
1.10455	SEAL-HANDLE ROD BOOT		
6480087	ALL 56TH.....	1
1.1047	GROMMET-HANDLE ROD TO DASH		
433221	ALL 55TH; 56TH.....	1
1.123	CABLE ASSY-REAR WHEEL		
426152	5540; 5640 (BODY 5622).....	USE WITH CONVENTIONAL SPRINGS.....	1
465106	5540-60; 5640-60-70.....	USE WITH TORSION LEVEL SUSPENSION.	1
465892	5580; 5680-88.....	1
465906	ALL 55TH; 56TH.....	CLIP, TO SUPPORT ARM.....	2
G123473	ALL 55TH; 56TH.....	BOLT 5/16-24 X 5/8, TO SUPPORT ARM CLIP	2
G120214	ALL 55TH; 56TH.....	LOCKWASHER 5/16, CLIP BOLT.....	2
G120368	ALL 55TH; 56TH.....	NUT 5/16-24, CLIP BOLT.....	2
1.1230	CLIP-REAR WHEEL CABLE TO FRAME BRACKET		
426296	ALL 55TH; 56TH.....	2
G120213	ALL 55TH; 56TH.....	SCREW 5/16-24 X 7/8.....	2
G120393	ALL 55TH; 56TH.....	WASHER 5/16.....	2
G120214	ALL 55TH; 56TH.....	LOCKWASHER 5/16.....	2
G120368	ALL 55TH; 56TH.....	NUT 5/16-24.....	2
1.1231	CLIP-REAR WHEEL CABLE TO SUPPORT PLATE		
394364	5540; 5640 (BODY 5622).....	USE WITH CONVENTIONAL SPRINGS.....	2
465879	5540; ALL 56TH.....	USE WITH TORSION LEVEL SUSPENSION.	2
465879	5560-80.....	2
G128226	ALL 55TH; 56TH.....	SCREW 5/16-12 X 3/4, SELF TAPPING	4
1.127	FELT-REAR WHEEL CABLE CLIP-TO SUPPORT PLATE		
302944	ALL 55TH; 56TH.....	2
1.133	LEVER-HAND BRAKE RELAY		
426910	ALL 55TH.....	1
473172	ALL 56TH.....	1
426486	ALL 55TH; 56TH.....	PIN 3/8 X 1 5/8, TO FRAME BRACKET	1
G103341	ALL 55TH; 56TH.....	WASHER 3/8.....	1
371391	ALL 55TH; 56TH.....	SPRING WASHER 3/8.....	1
G107762	ALL 55TH; 56TH.....	COTTER PIN 3/32 X 5/8.....	1

1.134	CABLE ASSY-RELAY LEVER TO EQUALIZER LEVER	
465134	5540; 5640 (BODY 5622).....	WITH CONVENTIONAL SPRINGS..... 1
465120	5540.....	USE WITH TORSION LEVEL SUSPENSION. 1
465120	5560-80..... 1
6480162	ALL 56TH..... 1
G103320	ALL 55TH; 56TH.....	LOCKWASHER 5/16..... 1
G120368	ALL 55TH; 56TH.....	NUT 5/16-24, EQUALIZER END..... 2
426493	ALL 55TH; 56TH.....	PIN 5/16, YOKE END, RELAY END... 1
G107762	ALL 55TH; 56TH.....	COTTER PIN 3/32 X 5/8 RELAY END. 1
1.135	BRACKET-RELAY LEVER TO EQUALIZER LEVER CABLE	
465121	ALL 55TH; 56TH..... 1
1.1352	GUIDE-RELAY LEVER TO EQUALIZER LEVER CABLE	
465299	5540.....	USE WITH TORSION LEVEL SUSPENSION. 1
465299	5560-80; 5640-60-70..... 1
1.136	TOGGLE ASSY-HAND BRAKE	
426458	ALL 55TH..... 1
6480860	ALL 56TH..... 1
G431922	ALL 55TH; 56TH.....	SCREW 5/16-18 X 1..... 3
G423564	ALL 56TH.....	SCREW 5/16-19 X 1 1/4..... 3
1.1365	SPRING-TOGGLE LATCH	
433204	ALL 55TH; 56TH..... 1
1.137	ROD-TOGGLE TO RELAY LEVER	
426911	ALL 55TH..... 1
6480605	ALL 56TH..... 1
G120393	ALL 55TH; 56TH.....	WASHER 11/32, RELAY END..... 1
G137159	ALL 55TH; 56TH.....	COTTER PIN 3/32 X 5/8..... 2
1.1375	DIAL-HAND BRAKE INDICATOR	
6480817	ALL 56TH..... 1
1.13752	DIFFUSER-INDICATOR DIAL	
6489491	ALL 56TH..... 1
1.1376	RETAINER-HAND BRAKE INDICATOR DIAL	
6489034	ALL 56TH..... 1
1.1378	BULB-HAND BRAKE INDICATOR LIGHT	
G127934	ALL 56TH.....	#57, 2 C. P..... 1
439511	ALL 56TH.....	#89, 6 C. P..... 1

1.138-1.301

BRAKE-HAND BRAKE

1.138-1.301

1.138 SWITCH & LIGHT SOCKET ASSY.-HAND BRAKE INDICATOR

6480743	ALL 56TH.....	ULTRAMATIC WITH PUSH BUTTON SHIFT AND MANUAL SHIFT TRANS.	1
6480794	ALL 56TH.....	ULTRAMATIC, WITHOUT PUSH BUTTON SHIFT	1
G132105	ALL 56TH.....	SCREW #10-32 X 3/8.....	2
G138542	ALL 56TH.....	LOCKWASHER 3/8.....	1
6480744	ALL 56TH.....	NUT 3/8-32.....	1
G120614	ALL 56TH.....	NUT #10-32.....	2

1.139 BRACKET-HAND BRAKE LIGHT SWITCH

6480727	ALL 56TH.....		1
G120854	ALL 56TH.....	SCREW 1/4-20 X 5/8.....	1
469399	ALL 56TH.....	NUT 1/4-20.....	1

BRAKE DRUM

1.200 DRUM ASSY

446796	5540-60.....	FRONT.....	2
419830	5580.....	FRONT.....	2
6480704	5640-60-70.....	FRONT.....	2
6480705	5680-88.....	FRONT.....	2
446797	5540-60.....	REAR.....	2
351423	5580.....	REAR.....	2
6480684	5640-60-70.....	REAR.....	2
6480689	5680-88.....	REAR.....	2

BRAKE PEDAL

1.300 PEDAL ASSY-BRAKE

426098	5540; 5640 (BODY 5622).....	USE WITH CONVENTIONAL SPRINGS.....	1
465002	5540.....	USE WITH TORSION LEVEL SUSPENSION.	1
465002	5560-80; 5640-60.....		1
465370	ALL 55TH.....	USE WITH POWER BRAKE.....	1
6480657	ALL 56TH.....	USE WITH POWER BRAKE.....	1
465367	ALL 55TH.....	PIN 3" LONG, USE WITH POWER BRAKE WASHER.....	1
351098	ALL 55TH; 5640-60.....	WASHER.....	2
6480438	ALL 56TH.....	WASHER 9/16 X 1. TO SHAFT, USE WITH POWER BRAKE	2
360433	ALL 55TH.....	WASHER 3/8, USE WITH POWER BRAKE	1
371391	ALL 55TH.....	SPRING WASHER 13/32, USE WITH POWER BRAKE	1
G107762	ALL 55TH.....	COTTER PIN 3/32 X 5/8, USE WITH POWER BRAKE	1
G103495	ALL 55TH; 56TH.....	CLEVIS PIN 5/16, POWER BRAKE....	1
G107762	ALL 55TH; 56TH.....	COTTER PIN, CLEVIS PIN. USE WITH POWER BRAKE	1
473174	ALL 55TH.....	GROOVE PIN 7/64 X 15/16. TO PIN, POWER BRAKE	1
G108629	ALL 56TH.....	COTTER PIN 3/32 X 7/8, TO SHAFT WASHER, POWER BRAKE	2

1.3004 SPRING-BRAKE PEDAL ANTI-RATTLE

6489045	ALL 56TH.....		1
---------	---------------	--	---

1.301 BOOT-PEDAL

300915	ALL 55TH; 5640-60.....		1
--------	------------------------	--	---

1.3011 BRACKET-BRAKE PEDAL

433866	ALL 55TH.....	TO DASH, USE WITH POWER BRAKE.....	1
6480183	ALL 56TH.....	RIGHT, USE WITH POWER BRAKE.....	1
6480182	ALL 56TH.....	LEFT, USE WITH POWER BRAKE.....	1
446063	ALL 55TH; 56TH.....	SCREW 1/4-20 X 3/4, CARRIAGE....	3
G120392	ALL 55TH; 56TH.....	WASHER 1/4.....	3
465047	ALL 55TH; 56TH.....	NUT 1/4-20.....	3
G103320	ALL 56TH.....	LOCKWASHER 5/16, STUD, USE WITH POWER BRAKE	2
G120376	ALL 56TH.....	NUT 5/16-18, STUD, USE WITH POWER BRAKE	2

1.302 CONNECTING ROD-PEDAL TO MASTER CYLINDER

426751	5540; 5640 (BODY 5622).....	USE WITH CONVENTIONAL SPRINGS.....	1
455973	5540.....	USE WITH TORSION LEVEL SUSPENSION.	1
455973	5560-90; 5640-60.....	1
G117050	ALL 55TH; 5640-60.....	LOCKNUT 7/16-20, CYL END.....	1
G103341	ALL 55TH; 5640-60.....	WASHER 3/8, PEDAL END.....	1
190191	ALL 55TH; 5640-60.....	SPRING WASHER, PEDAL END.....	1
G108630	ALL 55TH; 5640-60.....	COTTER PIN 1/8 X 7/8, PEDAL END.	1

1.304 PAD ASSY-PEDAL

426896	ALL 55TH; 5640-60.....	1
6480409	5640-60.....	ULTRAMATIC.....	1
G181339	ALL 55TH; 5640-60.....	BOLT 5/16-24 X 1.....	1
G103320	ALL 55TH; 5640-60.....	LOCKWASHER 5/16.....	1
G103025	ALL 55TH; 5640-60.....	NUT 5/16-24.....	1

1.305 SPRING-PEDAL RETRACTING

426174	5540; 5640 (BODY 5622).....	USE WITH CONVENTIONAL SPRINGS.....	1
433732	5540.....	USE WITH TORSION LEVEL SUSPENSION.	1
433732	5560-80; 5640-60.....	1

1.3052 TREAD-BRAKE PEDAL PAD RUBBER

446282	ALL 55TH.....	USE WITH POWER BRAKE.....	1
6480464	ALL 56TH.....	USE WITH POWER BRAKE.....	1

1.3054 BEZEL-BRAKE PEDAL PAD TREAD

446278	ALL 55TH.....	USE WITH POWER BRAKE.....	1
6480476	5680-98.....	USE WITH POWER BRAKE.....	1

1.306 RUBBER SET-BRAKE & CLUTCH PEDAL

98766	ALL 55TH; 5640-60.....	1
-------	------------------------	-------	---

1.3065 SHAFT-PEDAL

433660	5540-60; 5640-60.....	1
433810	ALL 55TH; 5640-60.....	USE WITH ULTRAMATIC.....	1

1.30651 BUSHING-BRAKE PEDAL SHAFT

6480188	ALL 56TH.....	USE WITH POWER BRAKE.....	2
---------	---------------	---------------------------	---

1.30653 LUBRICATOR CONNECTOR-PEDAL SHAFT

G126098	ALL 55TH; 5640-60.....	2
---------	------------------------	-------	---

1.30654 RING-PEDAL SHAFT RETAINING

324008	ALL 55TH; 5640-60.....	2
--------	------------------------	-------	---

1.30655 SPRING-PEDAL SHAFT RETAINING

426589	ALL 55TH; 5640-60.....	1
--------	------------------------	-------	---

1.325-1.338

POWER BRAKE

1.325-1.338

1.325	MASTER CYLINDER & VACUUM CYLINDER ASSEMBLY		
473400	ALL 55TH.....	TYPE P-3.....	1
6480830	ALL 56TH.....	1
G120741	ALL 55TH; 56TH.....	SCREW 5/16-24 X 3/4, TO TOE BOARD COVER	4
G103320	ALL 55TH; 56TH.....	LOCKWASHER 5/16, TO TOE BOARD COVER SCREW	4

1.326	REPAIR KIT-MASTER CYLINDER & VACUUM CYLINDER		
474034	ALL 55TH; 56TH.....	1

1.327	PACKING KIT-MASTER CYLINDER & VACUUM CYLINDER PISTON		
474036	ALL 55TH.....	USE WITH P-2 STAMPED ON END OF CYL	1
474258	ALL 55TH.....	USE WITH P-3 STAMPED ON END OF CYL	1
6484315	ALL 56TH.....	1

1.328	BODY-MASTER CYLINDER		
436328	ALL 55TH; 56TH.....	1

1.329	VALVE ASSY-MASTER CYLINDER COMPENSATING PORT		
436383	ALL 55TH; 56TH.....	1

1.330	GASKET-MASTER CYLINDER COMPENSATING PORT VALVE		
436321	ALL 55TH; 56TH.....	1

1.334	COVER-MASTER CYLINDER		
436325	ALL 55TH; 56TH.....	1
G171718	ALL 55TH; 56TH.....	SCREW #10-24 X 1/2 SELF-TAPPING.	6

1.335	GASKET-MASTER CYLINDER COVER		
436329	ALL 55TH; 56TH.....	1

1.336	PLUG-MASTER CYLINDER FILLER		
436368	ALL 55TH; 56TH.....	1

1.337	GASKET-MASTER CYLINDER FILLER PLUG		
436369	ALL 55TH; 56TH.....	1

1.338	GASKET-MASTER CYLINDER		
436341	ALL 55TH; 56TH.....	TO SHELL.....	1

1.339-1.347

BRAKE-POWER

1.339-1.347

1.339	CONNECTION-MASTER CYLINDER OUTLET	
465052	ALL 55TH; 56TH.....	1
302700	ALL 55TH; 56TH..... GASKET.....	1

1.340	BOLT-MASTER CYLINDER OUTLET CONNECTION	
316861	ALL 55TH; 56TH.....	1
302496	ALL 55TH; 56TH..... GASKET.....	1

1.341	FITTING-MASTER CYLINDER OUTPUT	
436331	ALL 55TH; 56TH.....	1

1.342	SEAL-MASTER CYLINDER OUTPUT FITTING	
436330	ALL 55TH; 56TH.....	1

1.343	PISTON ASSEMBLY-MASTER CYLINDER	
436327	ALL 55TH; 56TH.....	1

1.344	CUP-MASTER CYLINDER PISTON	
436334	ALL 55TH; 56TH.....	1

1.345	RETAINER-MASTER CYLINDER PISTON CUP	
436333	ALL 55TH; 56TH.....	1

1.346	WASHER-MASTER CYLINDER PISTON CUP STOP	
436336	ALL 55TH; 56TH.....	1

1.347	RING-MASTER PISTON CUP STOP WASHER RETAINING	
436337	ALL 55TH; 56TH.....	1

1.348	WASHER-MASTER CYLINDER PISTON CUP	1
436335	ALL 55TH; 56TH.....	
1.349	OIL SEAL-MASTER CYLINDER PISTON	1
436339	ALL 55TH; 56TH.....	
1.350	SEAL AND RETAINER-MASTER CYLINDER RESIDUAL CHECK VALVE	1
458955	ALL 55TH; 56TH.....	
1.351	SPRING-MASTER CYLINDER RESIDUAL CHECK VALVE	1
436332	ALL 55TH; 56TH.....	
1.352	SEAL-MASTER CYLINDER	1
436340	ALL 55TH; 56TH.....	
1.353	PLATE-VACUUM CYLINDER END	1
458952	ALL 55TH; 56TH.....	
1.354	GASKET-VACUUM CYLINDER END PLATE	1
436371	ALL 55TH; 56TH.....	
1.3540	KIT-VACUUM CYLINDER POPPET REPLACEMENT	1
474035	ALL 55TH.....	1
6484327	ALL 56TH.....	1
1.3541	POPPET ASSY-VACUUM CYLINDER (ATMOSPHERIC)	1
474089	ALL 55TH; 56TH.....	1
G148060	ALL 55TH; 56TH..... SCREW #6-32 X 1/4.....	1
1.3542	POPPET ASSY-VACUUM CYLINDER (VACUUM)	1
474088	ALL 55TH; 56TH.....	1
1.3543	DIAPHRAGM-VACUUM CYLINDER POPPET COMPENSATOR	1
458945	ALL 55TH; 56TH.....	1

1.3544	STEM-VACUUM CYLINDER POPPET COMPENSATOR		
458944	ALL 55TH; 56TH.....	1
1.3545	ARM-VACUUM CYLINDER POPPET PIVOT		
458946	ALL 55TH; 56TH.....	1
474090	ALL 55TH; 56TH.....	SPEEDNUT.....	4
1.3546	WASHER-VACUUM CYLINDER POPPET PIVOT ARM		
474108	ALL 55TH; 56TH.....	1
458939	ALL 55TH; 56TH.....	RETAINING RING.....	1
1.3547	SPRING-VACUUM CYLINDER POPPET RETURN		
458948	ALL 55TH; 56TH.....	FLAT SPRING.....	1
1.3548	SPRING-VACUUM CYLINDER POPPET (ATMOSPHERIC)		
458949	ALL 55TH; 56TH.....	COIL.....	1
1.355	SHELL ASSEMBLY-VACUUM CYLINDER		
458338	ALL 55TH; 56TH.....	1
436839	ALL 55TH; 56TH.....	SCREW AND LOCKWASHER ASSY. 1/4- 20 X 5/8, TO MASTER CYLINDER	3
1.357	GASKET-VACUUM CYLINDER TUBES & BRACKET		
436959	ALL 55TH; 56TH.....	1
1.358	DIAPHRAM ASSY-VACUUM		
458932	ALL 55TH.....	USE WITH P-2 STAMPED ON END OF CYL	1
474176	ALL 55TH.....	USE WITH P-3 STAMPED ON END OF CYL	1
6484066	ALL 56TH.....	1
1.359	GASKET-VACUUM DIAPHRAGM		
436365	ALL 55TH; 56TH.....	1
1.360	SPRING-VACUUM DIAPHRAM REACTION		
458943	ALL 55TH.....	USE WITH P-2 STAMPED ON END OF CYL	1
474187	ALL 55TH.....	USE WITH P-3 STAMPED ON END OF CYL	1
474187	ALL 56TH.....	1
1.362	HOSE-VACUUM PISTON		
458411	ALL 55TH; 56TH.....	1
1.363	PLATE-VACUUM PISTON FRONT		
436413	ALL 55TH; 56TH.....	1
G172131	ALL 55TH; 56TH.....	SCREW #8-32 X 1/2, SELF-TAPPING, TO REAR PLATE	5

1.364-1.375

BRAKE-POWER

1.364-1.375

1.364 PLATE-VACUUM PISTON REAR

458929	ALL 55TH.....	USE WITH P-2 STAMPED ON END OF CYL	1
474178	ALL 55TH.....	USE WITH P-3 STAMPED ON END OF CYL	1
474178	ALL 56TH.....	1

1.365 TUBE ASSY-VACUUM PISTON PLATE

458927	ALL 55TH; 56TH.....	1
G171718	ALL 55TH; 56TH.....	SCREW #10-24 X 7/16, SELF TAPPING	1

1.366 GASKET-VACUUM PISTON PLATE TUBE FLANGE

458929	ALL 55TH; 56TH.....	1
--------	---------------------	-------	---

1.367 SPRING-VACUUM PISTON RETURN

436342	ALL 55TH; 56TH.....	1
--------	---------------------	-------	---

1.368 SEAT-VACUUM PISTON RETURN SPRING

436344	ALL 55TH; 56TH.....	1
--------	---------------------	-------	---

1.369 RETAINER-VACUUM PISTON RETURN SPRING SEAT

436343	ALL 55TH; 56TH.....	1
--------	---------------------	-------	---

1.370 SEAL-VACUUM PISTON

436352	ALL 55TH; 56TH.....	1
--------	---------------------	-------	---

1.371 RETAINER-VACUUM PISTON SEAL

458931	ALL 55TH; 56TH.....	1
G172129	ALL 55TH; 56TH.....	SCREW #8-32 X 3/8, SELF TAPPING.	6

1.372 STOP-VACUUM PISTON

458941	ALL 55TH; 56TH.....	1
--------	---------------------	-------	---

1.373 WASHER-VACUUM PISTON STOP

458940	ALL 55TH; 56TH.....	1
G169274	ALL 55TH; 56TH.....	SCREW #6-32 X 3/8.....	2

1.374 WICK-VACUUM PISTON

436351	ALL 55TH; 56TH.....	1
--------	---------------------	-------	---

1.375 RETAINER-VACUUM PISTON WICK

458930	ALL 55TH; 56TH.....	1
--------	---------------------	-------	---

1.376-1.391

BRAKE-POWER

1.376-1.391

1.376	SPRING-VACUUM PISTON WICK RETAINER		
436350	ALL 55TH; 56TH.....		1
1.378	ROD ASSY-VACUUM VALVE & OPERATING		
458933	ALL 55TH; 56TH.....		1
1.379	BOOT-VACUUM VALVE OPERATING ROD		
436374	ALL 55TH; 56TH.....	OUTER.....	1
6484065	ALL 56TH.....	INNER.....	1
1.381	WASHER-VACUUM VALVE OPERATING ROD		
436375	ALL 55TH; 56TH.....		1
1.384	SEAL-VACUUM VALVE		
458934	ALL 55TH; 56TH.....		1
1.385	RETAINING RING-VACUUM VALVE STOP		
458942	ALL 55TH.....		1
6484064	ALL 56TH.....		1
1.3862	COVER-AIR CLEANER		
458954	ALL 55TH; 56TH.....		1
G125706	ALL 55TH; 56TH.....	SCREW #8-18 X 1/4, PAN HD.....	1
458953	ALL 55TH; 56TH.....	GASKET, SCREW.....	1
1.3864	GASKET-POWER BRAKE AIR CLEANER COVER		
436511	ALL 55TH; 56TH.....		2
1.3866	ELEMENT-POWER BRAKE AIR CLEANER FILTER		
436514	ALL 55TH; 56TH.....		1
1.389	VALVE ASSEMBLY-POWER BRAKE VACUUM CHECK		
440822	ALL 55TH.....		1
6489024	ALL 56TH.....		1
1.390	HOSE-POWER BRAKE VACUUM CHECK VALVE		
473080	ALL 55TH; 5640-60-70-80.....	TO TEE, NOT USED WITH BODY 5588...	1
473166	5580 (BODY 5588); 5688.....	TO TEE.....	1
443128	ALL 55TH; 56TH.....	HOSE CLAMP.....	2
446936	ALL 55TH; 56TH.....	CLIP.....	2
1.391	HOSE-POWER BRAKE VACUUM CYLINDER		
473079	ALL 55TH; 56TH.....	TO TEE.....	1
443128	ALL 55TH; 56TH.....	HOSE CLAMP.....	2
443122	ALL 55TH; 56TH.....	CLIP.....	1

1.392 TANK-POWER BRAKE VACUUM

455573	ALL 55TH; 56TH.....	1
446549	ALL 55TH; 56TH.....	4
415915	ALL 55TH; 56TH.....	4
	CLIP, TO FRONT FENDER SPLASHER..	4
	SCREW AND WASHER ASSY #14 X 10 X	4
	3/4, TO FRT FENDER SPLASHER	
	CLIP	

1.393 HOSE-POWER BRAKE VACUUM TANK

473078	ALL 55TH; 56TH.....	TO TEE.....	1
443128	ALL 55TH; 56TH.....	HOSE CLAMP.....	2

1.394 TEE-POWER BRAKE VACUUM TANK HOSE

455538	ALL 55TH; 56TH.....	1
--------	---------------------	---

BRAKE SHOES

1.400 SHOE SET-SHOE AND LINING

474037	5540-60; 5640-60-70.....	FRONT, 2 WHEEL.....	1
474038	5540-60; 5640-60-70.....	REAR, 2 WHEEL.....	1
474039	5580; 5680-88.....	FRONT, 2 WHEEL.....	1
474040	5580; 5680-88.....	REAR, 2 WHEEL.....	1

1.401 SCREW-SHOE ADJUSTING

303051	ALL 55TH; 56TH.....	4
--------	---------------------	---

1.4011 PIVOT NUT-SHOE ADJ SCREW

458028	5540-60; 5640-60-70.....	4
394362	5580; 5680-88.....	4

1.402 SOCKET-SHOE ADJ SCREW

458170	5540-60; 5640-60-70.....	4
394361	5580; 5680-88.....	4

1.403 SPRING-SHOE ADJ SCREW

458029	5540-60; 5640-60-70.....	4
303063	5580; 5680-88.....	4

1.406 PLATE-SHOE ANCHOR PIN GUIDE

335586	5540-60; 5640-60-70.....	4
335504	5580; 5680-88.....	4

1.407 SPRING-BRAKE SHOE ANCHOR PIN TO SHOE

315838	5540-60; 5640-60-70.....	8	
6303837	5580; 5680-88.....	PRIMARY.....	4
6303836	5580; 5680-88.....	SECONDARY.....	4

1.409 SPRING-SHOE HOLD DOWN

303064	5540-60; 5640-60-70.....	8
237893	5580; 5680-88.....	8

1.410-1.416

BRAKE SHOES

1.410-1.416

1.410

CUP-SHOE HOLD DOWN SPRING

379812 ALL 55TH; 56TH..... 16

1.411

PIN-SHOE HOLD DOWN SPRING

237891 5540-60; 5640-60-70..... FRONT..... 4
 202720 5540-60; 5640-60-70..... REAR..... 4
 202720 5580; 5680-88..... 8

1.412

LINING SET

458017 5540-60; 5640-60-70..... FRONT, 2 WHEEL..... 1
 410581 5580; 5680-88..... FRONT, 2 WHEEL..... 1
 458047 5540-60; 5640-60-70..... REAR, 2 WHEEL..... 1
 410579 5580; 5680-88..... REAR, 2 WHEEL..... 1

1.4128

RIVET-BRAKE SHOE LINING

303074 ALL 55TH; 56TH..... 9/64 X 1/4..... X

1.414

STRUT-SHOE

458052 ALL 55TH; 56TH 2

1.415

LEVER-SHOE STRUT

473052 5540-60; 5640-60-70..... RIGHT..... 1
 473051 5540-60; 5640-60-70..... LEFT..... 1
 465925 5580; 5680-88..... RIGHT..... 1
 465924 5580; 5680-88..... LEFT..... 1

1.4155

PIN-SHOE STRUT LEVER

433270 5540-60; 5640-60-70..... 2
 446275 ALL 55TH; 56TH..... RETAINER..... 2
 446274 ALL 55TH; 56TH..... SPRING WASHER, 3/8..... 2

1.416

SPRING-SHOE STRUT

335580 ALL 55TH; 56TH..... TO SHOE..... 2

1.500 PLATE ASSY-SUPPORT-FRONT

473001	5540-60; 5640-60-70.....	2
473011	5580; 5680-88.....	2
373855	ALL 55TH; 56TH.....	2
455879	5540-60; 5640-60-70.....	4
371078	5580; 5680-88.....	4
373755	ALL 55TH; 56TH.....	2
G103342	ALL 55TH; 56TH.....	X
G122976	ALL 55TH; 56TH.....	4
G442816	ALL 55TH; 56TH.....	4
G103373	ALL 55TH; 56TH.....	4
	SCREW 7/16-20 X 2-1/2, LOWER....	2
	SCREW 7/16-20 X 2-5/16, UPPER...	4
	SCREW 7/16-20 X 2-1/2, UPPER....	4
	STOP SCREW 7/16-20 X 2-1/2.....	2
	WASHER 7/16.....	X
	NUT 7/16-20, LOWER SCREW.....	4
	LOCKNUT 7/16-20, UPPER SCREW....	4
	COTTER PIN 3/32 X 3/4, LOWER	4
	SCREW	

1.501 PLATE ASSY-SUPPORT-REAR

473006	5540-60.....	RIGHT.....	1
473005	5540-60.....	LEFT.....	1
473016	5580.....	RIGHT.....	1
473015	5580.....	LEFT.....	1
6480636	5640-60-70.....	RIGHT.....	1
6480635	5640-60-70.....	LEFT.....	1
6480634	5680-98.....	RIGHT.....	1
6480633	5680-88.....	LEFT.....	1
412313	5540-60.....	SCREW 3/8-24 X 1-1/8.....	8
412313	5580.....	SCREW 3/8-24 X 1-1/8.....	12
6484111	ALL 56TH.....	SCREW 1/2-20 X 1 1/4.....	8
443208	5540-60.....	WASHER 13/32.....	8
443208	5580.....	WASHER 13/32.....	12
433820	5540-60.....	NUT 3/8-24, SELF LOCKING.....	8
433820	5580.....	NUT 3/8-24, SELF LOCKING.....	12
G443326	ALL 56TH.....	NUT.....	8

1.502 COVER-SUPPORT PLATE ADJ HOLE

202719	ALL 55TH; 56TH.....	4
--------	---------------------	---

BRAKE TUBING**1.601 TUBE ASSY-FRONT END JUNCTION TO BRAKE HOSE**

465090	ALL 55TH; 56TH.....	RIGHT.....	1
465089	ALL 55TH; 56TH.....	LEFT.....	1

1.603 TUBE ASSY-MASTER CYL TO FRONT END JUNCTION

465091	5540; 5640 (BODY 5622).....	USE WITH CONVENTIONAL SPRINGS.....	1
465093	5540.....	USE WITH TORSION LEVEL SUSPENSION.	1
465093	5560-80; 5640-60.....	1
465096	ALL 55TH; 56TH.....	USE WITH POWER BRAKE.....	1
465844	ALL 55TH; 5640-60.....	CLIP 3/16.....	1

1.6033 TUBE ASSY-MASTER CYL TO REAR BRAKE HOSE

465092	5540; 5640 (BODY 5622).....	USE WITH CONVENTIONAL SPRINGS.....	1
465097	5540 (BODY 5622).....	USE WITH CONVENTIONAL SPRINGS, AND POWER BRAKE	1
465094	5540-60; 5640-60.....	USE WITH TORSION LEVEL SUSPENSION.	1
465098	5560; 5640-60-70.....	USE WITH POWER BRAKE.....	1
465095	5580.....	1
465099	5580; 5680-88.....	USE WITH POWER BRAKE.....	1

1.605		TUBE ASSY-REAR AXLE JUNCTION TO REAR WHEEL	
465851	5540.....	RIGHT.....	1
465764	5540-60.....	RIGHT, USE WITH TORSION LEVEL SUSPENSION	1
465762	5580.....	RIGHT.....	1
6489056	5640 (BODY 5622).....	RIGHT, USE WITH CONVENTIONAL SPRINGS	1
6480694	5640-60-70.....	RIGHT, USE WITH TORSION LEVEL SUSPENSION	1
6480693	5680-88.....	RIGHT.....	1
455640	5540; 5640 (BODY 5622).....	LEFT, USE WITH CONVENTIONAL SPRINGS	1
465763	5540-60; 5640-60-70.....	LEFT, USE WITH TORSION LEVEL SUSPENSION	1
465761	5580; 5680-88.....	LEFT.....	1

1.6054		CLIP-BRAKE TUBE	
465844	ALL 55TH; 56TH.....	3/16 SINGLE, TO FRAME SIDE	3
426562	ALL 55TH; 56TH.....	3/16 SINGLE, TO FRAME FRT CHANNEL	2
465844	5640-60-70.....	3/16 SINGLE, TO REAR AXLE CASE....	1
6480876	5680-88.....	3/16 SINGLE, TO REAR AXLE CASE....	1
6480884	5640-60-70.....	SCREW 5/16-18 X 5/8, TO REAR AXLE CASE CLIP	1
6480885	5680-88.....	SCREW 3/8-16 X 5/8, TO REAR AXLE CASE CLIP	1

1.6056		HOSE-TUBE ASSY INSULATOR	
465784	ALL 55TH; 56TH.....		X

1.606		JUNCTION ASSY-FRONT END	
465886	ALL 55TH; 56TH.....		1
303939	ALL 55TH; 56TH.....	SCREW 5/16-18 X 9/16, TO FRAME..	1

1.607		HOSE ASSY	
465185	ALL 55TH; 56TH.....	TO FRONT BRAKE.....	2
418240	ALL 55TH; 56TH.....	FRAME BRKT TO REAR AXLE JUNCTION..	1
426482	ALL 55TH; 56TH.....	GASKET, TO WHEEL CYL FRONT.....	2
216724	ALL 55TH; 56TH.....	CLIP.....	3

1.608		JUNCTION-REAR AXLE	
418241	ALL 55TH; 56TH.....		1
426338	ALL 55TH.....	VENT SCREW.....	1
6480628	ALL 56TH.....	SCREW 7/16-20 X 7/8.....	1
G115550	ALL 55TH; 56TH.....	LOCKWASHER 7/16.....	1

PackardInfo.com